State of Rhode Island Department of State - Business S	ervices Division		202 77
Application for Certificate of Author FOREIGN Business Corporation	prity		.1. DEP BUS S
→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum			3 VOR
Pursuant to the provisions of <u>RIGL 7-1,2-1405</u> , the u applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact busin for that purpose submits the following statement:	indersigned foreign corporation less in the State of Rhode Island	hereby 1, and	AMIO: 16
1. The name of the corporation is:			
Cell Foam Solutions Inc.			
2. It is incorporated under the laws of: Delaware		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rt			
(a) If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbreviation there above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:	if incorporation does not contain of, then list the name of the corp	the word "corpora poration with the ac	tion", "company", Idition of one of the
(b) If the corporate name is not available in Rhode I corporation will qualify and transact business in Rho filed with this application:	sland, then set forth below the f ode Island as stated in the "Ficti	ictitious name und lious Business Nar	er which the ne Stalement" to be
4. The date of its incorporation is: 07-23-2020		····	
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BO	CONLY		
Perpetual (on-going)  Date certain for dissolution			
5. The address of its principal office is:			
128 Singleton Street, Woonsocket RI, 02895			
6. The name and address of the initial registered ag	ent/office in Rhode Island:		
Agent Name Wayne Ccha			
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 24 Cambridge Circle	:		
City/Town Smithfield	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02917	
MAIL TO: Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street. Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov	j0:/	6	R 1 3 2021

----

----

BONF7WG/

8. (a) The names and r state or country of whic	respective addr that is incorpor	esses of atcd):	its directors	(optional, unless d	lirectors are required under the laws of the
NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS		DDRESS	
David McCarthy	46 Parker Avenue, Haw		wthorne, NJ 07506		
B. (b) The names and r	espective addr		te origenal	officer (mendeles	Check the box to indicate an attachment [] y if directors are not required under the laws
A ble state of country t	of which it is inc	corporated	артарат d):	micers (mandalon)	y a unectors are not required under the laws
OFFICE	NAME		ADDRESS		
PRESIDENT	David McCarthy		46 Parker Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506		
VICE PRESIDENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································
TREASURER		<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECRETARY	David McCarthy		46 Parker Avenu	ie, Hawthorne, NJ 07506	
					Check the box to indicate an attachment
. The aggregate numb ar value, and series, if	er of shares wr any, within a c	nich it has lass, is:	authority to	issue; itemized by	y classes, par value of shares, shares without
NUMBER OF SHARES				SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE
25,000,000	common		nia		.00001
·	<u> </u>				
0. An estimate, as a po ocated within this state re-following year, wher	auring the tolic	iwing yea	r bears to th	e value of all prop	of the property of the corporation to be erty of the corporation to be owned during
<u>'8</u> %			ornuge opi		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	isiness to be transacted by the corporation

-----

.

\_..\_..

formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective. CHECK OF	
Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the	e date of filing)
Under penalty of penury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein	s Application for Cardinate of Authority and all
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
David McCarthy	+12-2021

\_\_\_\_\_

- - -----

If you have any questions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., or email corporations@sos.ri.gov.

- ..-...

\_....

\_\_\_\_\_ .-

.

.

· ·--- ·--

- -



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CELL FOAM SOLUTIONS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 202929390 Date: 04-09-21

3301448 8300

SR# 20211233264

You may verify this certificate online at curp.delaware.gov/authver.sntml



State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

April 13, 2021 10:16 AM

Tullin U. Horler

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

